

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



Date: 27.04.2022





LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) Southern Chattogram Regional Development Project (SCRDP) LGED Bhaban, Level-9, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 www.lged.gov.bd



শেখ হাসিনার মলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

Memo No. 46.02.0000.321.07.001.22-369

Corrigendum Notice

Due to some unavoidable circumstances, the closing date for submission of EOI has been extended as follows:

Package No. & Package Description	Original EOI Submission Date & Time	Extended EOI Closing Date & Time
SCRDP/S-01: Design Supervision and Management Consulting Services for	Date:10/05/2022	Date:17/05/2022
Southern Chattogram Regional Development Project (SCRDP)	Time: 4:00 pm	Time: 4:00 pm

All other terms & conditions in the EOI notice shall remain unchanged.

## (Md Abdus Sattar)

Focal Person

Southern Chattogram Regional Development Project (SCRDP) Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), LGED Headquarters, LGED Bhaban (Level-9), Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

Phone: +880-02-55006775

Email: <a href="mailto:sattar.lged@gmail.com">sattar.lged@gmail.com</a>; <a href="mailto:xen.procurement@lged.gov.bd">xen.procurement@lged.gov.bd</a>